e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:

On agenda:
Enactment date:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

11-0495 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - PMA Consulting -
Laurel Elementary School
Agreement or Contract Status: Passed
4/4/2011 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee
Final action: 4/13/2011
4/13/2011 Enactment #: 11-0567

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between
the District and PMA Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 400 hours to
promote and enroll the program in grades 1-5 to Laurel Elementary Youth and Families, maintain an
ADA of at least 85 students per day, offer comprehensive programming that includes academic
interventions / enrichment and youth development activities, maintain 1:20 staff to student ratios;
program outcomes will be measured by the Site Administrator, internal as well as external site visits
and program evaluations, attendance and academic data collected via the Oakland Youth Services on
-line system and Edusoft, monthly and quarterly reports, meeting attendance; the number of students
who score proficient in ELA and Math on the CST will increase by 10%; the number of African
American students who score proficient in ELA and Math on the CST, Dibles/ELA and District Math
Assessments will increase by 10%; the school will progress towards an AYP score of 840 at Laurel
Elementary School, in an additional amount of $10,000.00, increasing contract from a not to exceed
amount of $8,280.00 to $18,280.00 and extending the contract period of December 7, 2010 through
May 30, 2011 to June 30, 2011. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and
effect.

Attachments: 1. 11-0495 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - PMA CONSULTING - LAUREL
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Contact: Ron.Smith@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/13/2011 1 Board of Education Adopted Pass
4/4/2011 1 Teaching and Learning Committee Recommended Favorably Pass
Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/6/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

